

	Contract: 26-C-00004 Water Main Replacement – Armory Gardens & Jefferson										
	Bid Opening: 1:30PM, Tuesday, January 13, 2026										
							EZ Contracting LLC		Midsouth, Inc.		
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Quantity	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
2100	F&I 4" ductile iron pipe	LF	60			60	\$104.66	\$6,279.60	\$143.50	\$8,610.00	
2103	F&I 6" ductile iron pipe	LF	1357			1357	\$65.65	\$89,087.05	*	\$142.80	\$193,779.60
2201	F&I 4" HDPE pipe by HDD	LF	849			849	\$83.11	\$70,560.39	*	\$75.70	\$64,269.30
2202	F&I 6" HDPE pipe by HDD	LF	1287			1287	\$96.22	\$123,835.14	*	\$91.10	\$117,245.70
2207	F&I 6" RJIB Certa-Lok® PVC pipe w/Certa-Lok® fitting at various depths			LF	8063	8063	\$67.23	\$542,075.49		\$107.40	\$865,966.20
2600	Cut and plug 3" and smaller in diameter pipe	EA	2	EA	3	5	\$1,547.50	\$7,737.50		\$1,773.33	\$8,866.65
2601	Cut and plug 4", 6" and 8" diameter pipe	EA	7	EA	37	44	\$1,664.50	\$73,238.00		\$960.00	\$42,240.00
2800	Make tap and furnish materials to connect 3" and smaller water mains to new/existing mains	EA	1	EA	3	4	\$5,452.90	\$21,811.60		\$8,685.00	\$34,740.00
3000	F&I 4" wedge-action or flange restraint	EA	16	EA	4	20	\$417.50	\$8,350.00		\$105.00	\$2,100.00
3001	F&I 6" wedge-action or flange restraint	EA	49	EA	281	330	\$476.00	\$157,080.00		\$150.00	\$49,500.00
3002	F&I 8" wedge-action or flange restraint	EA	14	EA	4	16	\$593.00	\$9,488.00		\$185.00	\$2,960.00
3070	Furnish 4" push-on restraint gaskets	EA	1			1	\$359.00	\$359.00		\$210.00	\$210.00
3071	Furnish 6" push-on restraint gaskets	EA	22			22	\$417.50	\$9,185.00		\$280.00	\$6,160.00
4000	F&I 4" ductile iron plug or cap			EA	1	1	\$476.00	\$476.00		\$510.00	\$510.00
4001	F&I 4" ductile iron bends, offsets, sleeves, or reducers	EA	6			6	\$511.10	\$3,066.60		\$660.00	\$3,960.00
4004	F&I 6" ductile iron plug or cap	EA	2			2	\$1,183.85	\$2,367.70		\$480.00	\$960.00
4005	F&I 6" ductile iron bends, offset, sleeves, or reducers	EA	8	EA	52	60	\$1,002.50	\$60,150.00		\$780.00	\$46,800.00
4006	F&I 6" ductile iron tee	EA	8	EA	30	38	\$768.50	\$29,203.00		\$1,110.00	\$42,180.00
4009	F&I 8" ductile iron bends, offsets, sleeves, or reducers			EA	3	3	\$1,587.50	\$4,762.50		\$870.00	\$2,610.00
5000	F&I full fire hydrant assembly on new or existing mains	EA	6	EA	13	19	\$9,828.70	\$186,745.30		\$9,355.00	\$177,745.00
5200	Remove fire hydrant	EA	8	EA	17	25	\$3,877.50	\$96,937.50		\$2,035.00	\$50,875.00
6001	F&I 4" gate or tapping valve with box	EA	3	EA	1	4	\$5,429.50	\$21,718.00		\$2,470.00	\$9,880.00
6002	F&I 6" gate or tapping valve with box	EA	14	EA	44	58	\$5,663.50	\$328,483.00		\$2,810.00	\$162,980.00
6101	F&I 6" Linestop on Existing Water Main			EA	4	4	\$11,510.00	\$46,040.00		\$16,710.00	\$66,840.00
7001	F&I 6" tapping sleeve and make tap	EA	1	EA	6	7	\$7,875.00	\$55,125.00		\$10,085.00	\$70,595.00
7002	F&I 8" tapping sleeve and make tap	EA	7			7	\$8,167.50	\$57,172.50		\$11,090.00	\$77,630.00
8100	Furnish tap and install 3/4" or 1" meter service (0-15' HDPE)	EA	46	EA	63	109	\$2,568.50	\$279,966.50		\$2,625.00	\$286,125.00
8101	Furnish, tap and install 3/4" meter service (+15-80' HDPE)	EA	55	EA	82	137	\$2,685.50	\$367,913.50		\$4,530.00	\$620,610.00
9201	Furnish, place and compact crushed concrete base	CY	126	CY	117	243	\$260.77	\$63,367.11	*	\$340.00	\$82,620.00
9203	Furnish, place and compact Superpave Type SP-12.5 asphalt b	TN	62	TN	52	114	\$258.50	\$29,469.00		\$745.85	\$85,026.90
9207	Furnish, place, grade and compact Superpave Type SP-9.5 asphaltic concrete overlay	TN	187	TN	450	637	\$198.00	\$126,126.00		\$357.25	\$227,568.25
9208	Mobilization to perform mechanical milling	EA	1	EA	1	2	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00		\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
9209	Mechanical milling of asphalt roadways in 1-inch increments	SY-IN	3,375	SY-IN	8,238	11,613	\$2.75	\$31,935.75		\$7.70	\$89,420.10
9210	Restore 6" thick concrete driveway	SY	243			243	\$223.50	\$54,310.50		\$41.60	\$10,108.80
9212	Restore brick pavement (detail pvt-3)			SY	174	174	\$225.85	\$39,297.90		\$60.00	\$10,440.00
9304	Furnish and install stone or precast curb			LF	78	78	\$335.85	\$26,196.30		\$170.00	\$13,260.00
9305	Remove and install existing stone curb			LF	12	12	\$390.85	\$4,690.20		\$230.00	\$2,760.00
9306	Furnish and install asphaltic concrete curb			LF	6	6	\$225.85	\$1,355.10		\$210.00	\$1,260.00
9308	Furnish and install 4" thick concrete sidewalk	SY	12	SY	222	234	\$206.65	\$48,356.10		\$351.30	\$82,204.20
9310	Grade and sod roadside/ditch bottoms and sides - Bahia			SY	436	436	\$17.33	\$7,555.88	*	\$35.90	\$15,652.40
9311	Grade and sod roadside/ditch bottoms & sides - St. Augustine	SY	415			415	\$22.00	\$9,130.00		\$35.70	\$14,815.50
9400	Grout abandoned pipe			CY	26	26	\$588.50	\$15,301.00		\$1,630.00	\$42,380.00
9505	Video photography	LF	3617	LF	8067	11684	\$7.70	\$89,966.80		\$0.80	\$9,347.20
9910	Valve Box Adjustment or removal	EA	18	EA	34	52	\$3,232.50	\$168,090.00		\$1,115.00	\$57,980.00
9950	F&I new project signs	EA	1	EA	1	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00		\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00
9970	As-Built Plans	LF	3563	LF	8039	11602	\$11.00	\$127,622.00		\$2.80	\$32,485.60
9980	Contingency allowance (Water) to be used as directed by the E	LS	1			1	\$120.90	\$120,900.00		\$120.90	\$120.90

	Contract: 26-C-00004 Water Main Replacement – Armory Gardens & Jefferson										
	Bid Opening: 1:30PM, Tuesday, January 13, 2026										
							EZ Contracting LLC		Midsouth, Inc.		
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Quantity	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
9100	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1			1	\$70.53	\$70,525.00	\$70,525.00	\$70,525.00	
10000	Mobilization	LS	1			1	\$60.45	\$60,450.00	\$60,450.00	\$60,450.00	
9980	Contingency allowance (Water) to be used as directed by the Engineer (Jefferson)			LS	1	1	\$275.76	\$275,761.00	\$275,761.00	\$275,761.00	
9100	Maintenance of Traffic (Jefferson)			LS	1	1	\$137.88	\$137,880.00	\$137,880.00	\$137,880.00	
10000	Mobilization (Jefferson)			LS	1	1	\$118.18	\$118,183.00	\$118,183.00	\$118,183.00	
	Total							\$4,313,182.51	*	\$4,468,416.30	*
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.											
				Bids Received By:			Jim Greiner				
							Jim Greiner, P.E.				
							City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department				
							306 E. Jackson Street - 4N				
							Tampa, FL 33602				